

Quote

10/04/2022

To:

New Hampton Schools Jodi Cerwinske **Project:**

NEW HAMPTON SCHOOLS 710 WEST MAIN STREET NEW HAMPTON, IA 50659 From:

Rapids Foodservice Contract and Design Clay Carney 6201 South Gateway Drive Marion , IA 52302 319.447.1670 319-373-7290 (Contact)

Job Reference Number: 22706

******Supply Chain Pricing Alert*****

Please note that as a result of current supply chain issues the pricing reflected on this quote is valid for ONLY 15 DAYS from Date on the quote Please Discuss any concerns with your Sales Representative

******Supply Chain Pricing Alert*****

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
Walk-	1 ea	SHELVING UNIT, PLASTIC WITH POLY EXTERIOR STEEL POSTS	\$499.52	\$499.52
In				
Freeze				
r				
		Cambro Model No. CPU244872V4480 Camshelving® Premium Starter Unit, 24"W x 48"L x 72"H, 4-tier, withstands temperature -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (4) vented polypropylene shelf plates with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection, (2) pre-assembled post kits (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (8) traverses & molded-in dovetails, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray, NSF Dimensions 72(h) x 48(w) x 24(d)		
	2 ea	CPA244272V4480 Camshelving® Premium Add-On Unit, 24"W x 42"L x 72"H, 4-tier, withstands temperature from -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (4) vented polypropylene shelf plates with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection, (1) pre-assembled post kit (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (8) traverses & molded-in dovetails, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray, NSF (ships in 2 cartons)	\$394.97	\$789.94
	7 ea	CPA244872V4480 Camshelving® Premium Add-On Unit, 24"W x 48"L x 72"H, 4-tier, withstands temperature from -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (4) vented polypropylene shelf plates with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection, (1) pre-assembled post kit (posts	\$425.18	\$2,976.26

100		Rapids Foodservice Contract and Design		10/04/202
Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	2 ea	constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (8) traverses & molded-in dovetails, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray, NSF (ships in 2 cartons) CPA245472V4480 Camshelving® Premium Add-On Unit, 24"W x 54"L x 72"H, 4-tier, withstands temperature from -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (4) vented polypropylene shelf plates with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection, (1) pre-assembled post kit (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (8) traverses & molded-in dovetails, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray, NSF (ships in 2 cartons)	\$467.00	\$934.00
	1 st	CPCC10480 Camshelving® Premium Corner Connector Set, left & right, speckled gray (10 sets)	\$33.69	\$33.69
	2 st	CPCC1480 Camshelving® Premium Corner Connector Set, left & right, speckled gray (1 set)	\$3.39	\$6.78
	3 ea	CPDS24H6480 Camshelving® Premium Dunnage Support, 24"D x 7-1/2"H, low, recommended for units 54" or longer with weight loads over 600 lbs., speckled gray, NSF	\$48.21	\$144.63
		ITEN	I TOTAL:	\$5,384.82
Cooler and Dry Storag e	1 ea	CAN RACK	\$501.85	\$501.85
		Cambro Model No. CPA243672C96480 Camshelving® Premium Ultimate #10 Can Rack Stationary Add-On Unit, 24"W x 36"L x 72"H (26"W with can rack overhang), includes: (1) assembled post kits (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (9) traverses & molded-in dovetails, (15) can rack panels, (72) can rack brackets, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray (assembly required) Dimensions 72(h) x 36(w) x 26(d)		
	1 ea	CPU243672C96480 Camshelving® Premium Ultimate #10 Can Rack Stationary Unit, 24"W x 36"L x 72"H (26"W with can rack overhang), includes: (2) assembled post kits (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (9) traverses & molded-in dovetails, (15) can rack panels, (72) can rack brackets, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray (assembly required)	\$592.46	\$592.46
	2 kt	CPPK1472480 Camshelving® Premium Post Kit, 14"W x 72"H, includes: (2) posts & (1) set of post connectors (top & bottom), 2 post kits are	\$68.07	\$136.14

Initial: ___

\$323.42

\$264.40

\$161.71

\$66.10

required for one Camshelving unit & 1 for add-on unit, speckled gray,

includes: (2) premium swivel casters with total locking brake, (2) posts

2 kt CPMPK2467480 Camshelving® Post Kit, for mobile unit, 24"W x 67"H,

& (1) set of post connectors (top & bottom), speckled gray, NSF 4 kt CPSK1442V1480 Camshelving® Premium Shelf Plate Kit, 14"W x 42"L,

		rapids i souser rice contract and pesign		10,04,20
Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		withstands temperature from -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (1) vented reinforced polypropylene shelf plate with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection & (2) traverses, speckled gray, NSF listed components		
	3 kt	CPSK2436S1480 Camshelving® Premium Shelf Plate Kit, 24"W x 36"L, withstands temperature from -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (1) solid reinforced polypropylene shelf plate with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection & (2) traverses, speckled gray, NSF listed components	\$73.88	\$221.64
	2 ea	CPU244272V4480 Camshelving® Premium Starter Unit, 24"W x 42"L x 72"H, 4-tier, withstands temperature -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (4) vented polypropylene shelf plates with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection, (2) pre-assembled post kits (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (8) traverses & molded-in dovetails, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray, NSF	\$467.00	\$934.00
	2 ea	CPA243672V4480 Camshelving® Premium Add-On Unit, 24"W x 36"L x 72"H, 4-tier, withstands temperature from -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (4) vented polypropylene shelf plates with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection, (1) pre-assembled post kit (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (8) traverses & molded-in dovetails, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray, NSF (ships in 2 cartons)	\$350.83	\$701.66
	4 ea	CPA244272V4480 Camshelving® Premium Add-On Unit, 24"W x 42"L x 72"H, 4-tier, withstands temperature from -36°F (-38°C) to 190°F (88°C), includes: (4) vented polypropylene shelf plates with Camguard™ antimicrobial protection, (1) pre-assembled post kit (posts constructed of steel with polypropylene exterior), (8) traverses & molded-in dovetails, 800 lbs. capacity per shelf /2,000 lbs. max capacity, speckled gray, NSF (ships in 2 cartons)	\$394.97	\$1,579.88
	1 st	CPCC8480 Camshelving® Premium Corner Connector Set, left & right, speckled gray (8 sets)	\$26.95	\$26.95
	1 ea	CPDS24H6480 Camshelving® Premium Dunnage Support, 24"D x 7-1/2"H, low, recommended for units 54" or longer with weight loads over 600 lbs., speckled gray, NSF	\$48.21	\$48.21
		ITEM	TOTAL:	\$5,330.61
		Subtotal		\$10,715.43
		Total		\$10,715.43

Initial: _____

Rapids Foodservice Contract and Design

**RAPIDS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TESTING AND BALANCING OF EXHAUST HOODS OR THE ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WHICH THEY

ARE A PART OF. ANY TESTING AND BALANCING REQUIREMENTS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR***

Tax: Unless otherwise indicated, sales prices do not include, and Purchaser is responsible for and agrees to pay (unless Purchaser shall provide Seller at the time an order is submitted with exemption certificate or other documents acceptable to taxing or custom authorities), all sales, use, value added, excise and all other federal, state or local or foreign taxes, import or customs fees and duties associated with an order, however designated, except for Seller's franchise taxes and taxes on Seller's net income. If applicable, a separate charge for taxes will be shown on Seller's invoice. Some taxes may not be known at the time of quotation. These taxes will be added to the final contract amount and Purchaser agrees to pay all such taxes.

<u>Freight:</u> Freight charges unless otherwise noted includes only delivery to dock or curbside, all unloading, set in place and leveling by customer. Lift gate delivery is available at an additional charge.

<u>Inspection of Freight:</u> To protect your investment, the bill of lading must only be signed after the merchandise is inspected. If this step is not taken and damage has occurred, there is no recourse with the freight company for resolution or reimbursement.

Prices: Prices are good for 30 days unless otherwise stated

Returns: No returns will be accepted without prior written authorization of the Seller. Returns are subject to a minimum 30% restocking charge. Purchaser shall be responsible for the cost of freight to return products. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no returns are permitted with respect to custom design and fabricated equipment and furniture.

Specific Exclusions: Unless otherwise stated the pricing on this contract is for equipment only and does not include freight, tax, delivery or set in place. In addition all electrical, mechanical, HVAC, plumbing materials and labor, and the fees permits and licenses associated with such work are excluded unless otherwise indicated. This exclusion includes but is not limited to the following: 1. Plumbing, gas piping, refrigeration drainline installation, hanging of hand sinks, all faucet and garbage disposal installation and setup, 2. Caulking of sinks, tables and other items, 3. Plumbing, electrical and other final connections, 4. Ductwork and all penetrations within building, and all balancing of exhaust hoods and makeup air, 5. Walkin cooler/freezer piping and penetrations, hanging of evaporator coils, condenser and compressor placement, defrost timer connection and all necessary heat tape, 6. Floor tile, grout, concrete, grout leveling, and concrete leveling. 7. Concrete curbs, concrete filler, and/or sand filler. 8. Supports/blocking for FS equipment. 9. Insulation, vapor barrier, and wear slabs at the freezers and coolers.

Terms & Conditions: Our standard terms require 100% payment in advance of merchandise shipping. If buyer chooses to use a credit card for payment 4% will be added to the sell price of the contract. Terms other than this will require credit applications and trade references, which may take up to 3 weeks to complete. Final contract will require signature and completion of our standard contract form which includes all terms and conditions as stated on the face page of the Seller's Conditional Sales Contract or AIA Contract documentation as appropriate.

Acceptance:	Date:	
Printed Name:		
Project Grand Total: \$10,715.43		

1.1